Product catalogue
Elpress crimp system for
transformer manufacturing
High voltage
transformers
Low voltage
transformers
Quality

Trafokatalog 2008.book  Page 5  Monday, September 8, 2008  1:44 PM
Cu-terminals
6 Certificate FM20987
ISO 9001:2000
Tube terminals 35 - 630 mm², KRF-L
Data: electrolytic copper, tin plated, cable inspection hole, for flexible and stranded, round,
compressed Cu-conductors and winding conductors.
Marking example KRF: 70 10F, (Elpress logotype included) 17
70 = mm² 10 = palm hole for M10 F = type KRF, for stranded and flexible conductors 17 = Die No.
Flexible
stranded mm²
Winding
mm²
Cat. no.
mm² - bolt hole M W d N N1 L Pcs/pack Die no.
35 45-70 KRF35-6L 18 9,0 10,0 11,0 47 100 13L
KRF35-8L 18 9,0 10,0 11,0 47 100 13L
KRF35-10L 18 9,0 10,0 11,0 47 100 13L
KRF35-12L 22 9,0 12,0 14,0 52 100 13L
50 69-103 KRF50-8L 21 11,0 11,0 12,0 50 100 14,5L
KRF50-10L 21 11,0 11,0 12,0 50 100 14,5L
KRF50-12L 21 11,0 12,0 14,0 53 100 14,5L
KRF50-16L 27 11,0 15,0 17,0 59 100 14,5L
70 100-120 KRF70-10L 25 13,0 11,0 12,0 55 50 17L
KRF70-12L 25 13,0 12,0 14,0 58 50 17L
KRF70-16L 28 13,0 15,0 17,0 64 50 17L
95 113-161 KRF95-8L 29 15,0 15,0 17,0 69 50 20L
KRF95-10L 29 15,0 15,0 17,0 69 50 20L
KRF95-12L 29 15,0 15,0 17,0 69 50 20L
KRF95-16L 29 15,0 15,0 17,0 69 50 20L
120 145-185 KRF120-10L 32 17,0 15,0 17,0 73 25 22L
KRF120-12L 32 17,0 15,0 17,0 73 25 22L
KRF120-16L 32 17,0 15,0 17,0 73 25 22L
150 180-220 KRF150-00L 36 19,0 32 - 80 25 25L
KRF150-8L 36 19,0 15,0 17,0 80 25 25L
KRF150-10L 36 19,0 15,0 17,0 80 25 25L
KRF150-12L 36 19,0 15,0 17,0 80 25 25L
KRF150-16L 36 19,0 15,0 17,0 80 25 25L
185 220-265 KRF185-10L 39 21 15,0 17,0 86 20 27L
KRF185-12L 39 21 15,0 17,0 86 20 27L
KRF185-16L 39 21 15,0 17,0 86 20 27L
240 302-343 KRF240-00L 44 24 39 - 95 10 30L
KRF240-8L 44 24 19 20 95 10 30L
KRF240-10L 44 24 19 20 95 10 30L
KRF240-12L 44 24 19 20 95 10 30L
KRF240-16L 44 24 19 20 96 10 30L
300 340-400 KRF300A-00L 45 24,5 54 116 10 32L
KRF300A-12L 45 24,5 22 32 116 10 32L
KRF300A-16L 45 24,5 22 32 116 10 32L
400 412-500 KRF400-00L 56 30 55 - 125 10 38L
KRF400-10L 56 30 22 33 125 10 38L
KRF400-12L 56 30 22 33 125 10 38L
KRF400-16L 56 30 22 33 125 10 38L
500 500-580 KRF500-16L 61 33 25 35 150 5 42L
KRF500-20L 61 33 25 35 150 5 42L
630 630-730 KRF630-20L 73 39 25 25 165 5 50L
Cu-terminals
7Certificate FM20987
ISO 9001:2000
Tube terminals 45°, 50 - 150 mm², KRF-L
Data: electrolytic copper, tin plated, cable inspection hole, for flexible and stranded, round,
compressed Cu-conductors and winding conductors.
Tube terminals 90°, 50 - 240 mm², KRF-L
Data: electrolytic copper, tin plated, cable inspection hole, for flexible and stranded, round,
compressed Cu-conductors and winding conductors.
Marking example KRF: 50 10F (Elpress logotype included) 14,5
50 = mm² 10 = palm hole for M10 F = type KRF, for stranded and flexible conductors 14,5 = Die No.
Flexible
stranded mm²
Winding
mm² Cat no.
mm
W d N N1 A Pcs/pack Die no.
50 69-103 KRF50-8L-45GR 21 11,0 8,5 17,5 31 100 14,5L
KRF50-10L-45GR 21 11,0 11,5 18,5 31 100 14,5L
KRF50-12L-45GR 21 11,0 12,5 19,5 31 100 14,5L
95 113-161 KRF95-10L-45GR 29 15,0 11,5 18,5 40 50 20L
KRF95-12L-45GR 29 15,0 12,5 19,5 40 50 20L
150 180-220 KRF150-10L-45GR 36 19,0 11,5 18,5 49 25 25L
KRF150-12L-45GR 36 19,0 12,5 19,5 49 25 25L
Marking example KRF: 70 10F (Elpress logotype included) 17
70 = mm² 10 = palm hole for M10 F = type KRF, for stranded and flexible conductors 17 = Die No.
Flexible
stranded mm²
Winding
mm²
Cat. no.
mm², Bolt
mm
W d N N1 A Pcs/pack Die no.
50 69-103 KRF50-8L-90GR 21 11,0 8,5 17,5 30,5 100 14,5L
KRF50-10L-90GR 21 11,0 11,5 18,5 30,5 100 14,5L
KRF50-12L-90GR 21 11,0 12,5 19,5 30,5 100 14,5L
70 100-120 KRF70-8L-90GR 25 13,0 8,5 17,5 31,5 50 17L
KRF70-10L-90GR 25 13,0 11,5 18,5 31,5 50 17L
KRF70-12L-90GR 25 13,0 12,5 19,5 31,5 50 17L
95 113-161 KRF95-8L-90GR 29 15,0 8,5 17,5 32,5 50 20L
KRF95-10L-90GR 29 15,0 11,5 18,5 32,5 50 20L
KRF95-12L-90GR 29 15,0 12,5 19,5 32,5 50 20L
KRF95-16L-90GR 29 15,0 15,5 20,5 32,5 50 20L
120 145-185 KRF120-10L-90GR 32 17,0 11,5 18,5 34,5 25 22L
KRF120-12L-90GR 32 17,0 12,5 19,5 34,5 25 22L
KRF120-16L-90GR 32 17,0 15,5 20,5 34,5 25 22L
150 180-220 KRF150-10L-90GR 36 19,0 11,5 18,5 47 25 25L
KRF150-12L-90GR 36 19,0 12,5 19,5 47 25 25L
KRF150-16L-90GR 36 19,0 15,5 20,5 37,5 25 25L
185 220-265 KRF185-10L-90GR 39 21 11,5 19,5 42,5 20 27L
KRF185-12L-90GR 39 21 12,5 19,5 42,5 20 27L
240 302-343 KRF240-10L-90GR 44 24 19 19 52 15 30L
KRF240-12L-90GR 44 24 19 24 52 15 30L
Cu-terminals
8 Certificate FM20987
ISO 9001:2000
Tube terminals with two stud holes 50 - 500 mm², KRF-L
Data: electrolytic copper, tin plated, cable inspection hole, for flexible and stranded, round,
compressed Cu-conductors and winding conductors.
Through connectors 35 - 630 mm², KSF-L
Data: electrolytic copper, tin plated, cable inspection hole and cable stop, for flexible and
stranded, round, compressed Cu-conductors and winding conductors.
Marking example KRF: 70 10F (Elpress logotype included) 17
70 = mm² 10 = palm hole for M10 F = type KRF, for flexible and stranded conductors 17 = Die No.
Flexible
stranded mm²
Winding
mm²
Cat. no.
mm², bolt hole,
cc-measure
mm
W d N N1 L
Pcs/
pack Die no.
50 69-103 KRF50-10x2-24-26L 21 11 11 22 87 10 14,5L
70 100-120 KRF70-10x2-24-26L 25 13,0 11,0 12,0 55 50 17L
KRF70-12X2-44,5L 25 13,0 12 18 103 25 17L
95 113-161 KRF95-10x2-24-26L 29 15 11 22 95 25 20L
KRF95-12x2-44,5 29 15 12 18,5 112 25 20L
120 145-185 KRF120-10x2-24-26L 32 17,0 15,0 17,0 73 25 22L
KRF120-12X2-44,5L 32 17,0 12 19 113 25 22L
150 180-220 KRF150-10x2-24-26L 36 19 11 22 106 25 25L
KRF150-12x2-44,5L 36 19 12 19,5 124 25 25L
185 220-265 KRF185-10x2-24-26L 39 21 15,0 17,0 86 20 27L
KRF185-12X2-44,5L 39 21 12 20 130 10 27L
240 302-343 KRF240-10x2-24-26L 44 24 11 22 114 10 30L
KRF240-12x2-44,5L 44 24 12 19,5 132 10 30L
300 340-400 KRF300A-12X2-44,5L 45 24,5 12 20,5 139 10 32L
400 412-500 KRF400-12x2-44,5L 56 30 12 20,5 147 8 38L
500 500-580 KRF500-12x2-44,5L 61 33 12 18,5 165 8 42L
Marking example: 17 70F (earth-sign) Elpress logotype included
17 = die no. 70 = mm² F = type KSF, stranded and flexible conductors
Flexible
stranded mm²
Winding
mm²
Cat. no.
mm²
mm
d D L Pcs/pack Die no.
35 45-70 KSF35L 9,0 13 35 100 13L
50 69-103 KSF50L 11 14,5 45 50 14,5L
70 100-120 KSF70L 13 17 45 50 14,5L
95 113-161 KSF95L 15 20 45 50 20L
120 145-185 KSF120L 17 22 55 50 22L
150 180-220 KSF150L 19 25 65 25 25L
185 220-265 KSF185L 21 27 70 25 27L
240 302-343 KSF240L 24 30 70 25 30L
300 340-400 KSF300A-L 24,5 31,5 75 10 32L
400 412-500 KSF400L 30 38 100 10 38L
500 500-580 KSF500L 33 42 135 5 42L
630 630-730 KSF630L 39 50 170 5 50L
Cu-terminals
9Certificate FM20987
ISO 9001:2000
T-connectors 35 - 630 mm², KTSF
Data: electrolytic copper, tin plated, cable inspection hole, for flexible and stranded, round,
compressed Cu-conductors and winding conductors.
T-connectors 50 - 240 mm², 110GR, KTSF
Data: electrolytic copper, tin plated, cable inspection hole, for flexible and stranded, round,
compressed Cu-conductors and winding conductors.
Marking example: 14,5 3x50F Elpress logotype included
14,5 = die no. 3x = no. of conductor entries 50 = mm² F = type KSF, stranded and flexible conductors
Flexibel
stranded mm²
Winding
mm² Cat no. di A B Marking Pcs/pack Die no.
13 3x 35F35 45-70 KTSF35 9 63 87 13 3x 35F 20 13L
50 69-103 KTSF50 11 70 96 14,5 3x 50F 20 14,5L
70 100-120 KTSF70 13 74 100 17 3x 70F 6 17L
95 113-161 KTSF95 15 77 103 20 3x 95F 6 20L
120 145-185 KTSF120 17 87,5 120 22 3x 120F 6 22L
150 180-220 KTSF150 19 92 124 25 3x 150F 6 25L
185 220-265 KTSF185 21 96 124 27 3x 185F 6 27L
240 302-343 KTSF240 24 100 129 30 3x 240F 2 30L
300 340-400 KTSF300A 24,5 101,5 130 32 3x 300F 6 32L
400 412-500 KTSF400A 30 131,5 190 38 3x 400F 2 38L
500 500-580 KTSF500 33 134,5 200 42 3x 500F 20 42L
630 630-730 KTSF630 39 168 235 50 3x 630F 6 50L
Marking example: 14,5 3x50F Elpress logotype included
14,5 = die no. 3x = no. of conductor entries 50 = mm² F = type KSF, stranded and flexible conductors
Flexible
stranded mm²
Winding
mm² Cat no. di A B Marking Pcs/pack Die no.
50 69-103 KTSF50-110GR 11 66 96 14,5 3x 50F 20 14,5L
95 113-161 KTSF95-110GR 15 84,5 96 20 3x 95F 6 20L
150 180-220 KTSF150-110GR 19 104 124 25 3x 150F 4 25L
185 220-265 KTSF185-110GR 21 112 124 27 3x 185F 2 27L
240 412-500 KTSF240-110GR 24 116 129 30 3x 240F 2 30L
Cu-terminals
10 Certificate FM20987
ISO 9001:2000
Lead through terminals 50 - 240 mm², D20 and D32
Data: electrolytic copper, tin plated, cable inspection hole, for flexible and stranded, round,
compressed Cu-conductors and winding conductors.
Terminals for tap changers 50 - 150 mm²
Data: electrolytic copper, tin plated, cable inspection hole, for flexible and stranded, round,
compressed Cu-conductors and winding conductors.
Marking example: 14,5 50F Elpress logotype included
14,5 = die no. 50 = mm² F = type KSF, stranded and flexible conductors
Flexible
stranded mm²
Winding
mm² Cat no. D d A L Marking Pcs/pack Die no.
50 69-103 KGF50-D20 14,5 11 25 120 14,5-50F 25 14,5L
KGF50-D32 14,5 11 25 105 14,5-50F 10 14,5L
95 113-161 KGF95-D20 20 15 28 120 20-95F 20 20L
KGF95-D32 20 15 28 105 20-95F 28 20L
150 180-220 KGF150-D32 25 19 35 105 25-150F 10 25L
240 302-343 KGF240-D32 30 24 35 105 30-240F 10 30L
Marking example: 14,5 50F Elpress logotype included
14,5 = die no. 50 = mm² F = type KSF, stranded and flexible conductors
Flexible
stranded mm²
Winding
mm² Cat no. d D B C Marking Pcs/Pack Die no.
50 69-103 KLF50-M10 11 14,5 45 59 14,5-50F 24 14,5L
95 113-161 KLF95-M10 15 20 46 60 20-95F 24 20L
150 180-220 KLF150-M10 19 25 54 68 25-150F 24 25L
Cu-terminals
11Certificate FM20987
ISO 9001:2000
Through connectors with different area 50 - 500 mm², KSF-L
 Data: electrolytic copper, tin plated, cable inspection hole and cable stop, for flexible and
stranded, round, compressed Cu-conductors and winding conductors.
Marking example: 17-70F Elpress logotype included
17, 14,5 = Die No. 70, 50 = mm² F = type KSF, stranded and flexible conductors
Flexible
stranded
mm²
Winding
mm² Cat no. D d L1 D1 d1 L2 L
Pcs/
pack Die no.
50-35 69-103/45-70 KSF50-35L 14,5 11 24 13 9 25 55 18 14,5L, 13L
70-35 100-120/45-70 KSF70-35L 17 13 24 13 9 25 60 50 17L, 13L
70-50 100-120/69-103 KSF70-50L 17 13 24 14,5 11 20 50 25 17L, 14,5L
95-35 113-161/45-70 KSF95-35L 20 15 25 13 9 25 60 50 20L, 13L
95-50 113-161/69-103 KSF95-50L 20 15 25 14,5 11 20 55 25 20L, 14,5L
120-35 145-185/45-70 KSF120-35L 22 17 31 13 9 25 65 5 22L, 13L
120-50 145-185/69-103 KSF120-50L 22 17 31 14,5 11 20 60 50 22L, 14,5L
120-70 145-185/100-120 KSF120-70L 22 17 31 17 13 25 65 24 22L, 17L
150-35 180-220/45-70 KSF150-35L 25 19 31 13 9 25 65 25 25L, 13L
150-50 180-220/69-103 KSF150-50L 25 19 31 14,5 11 20 60 24 25L, 14,5L
150-95 180-220/113-161 KSF150-95L 25 19 31 20 15 31 70 25 25L, 20L
150-120 180-220/145-185 KSF150-120L 25 19 31 22 17 31 70 24 25L, 22L
185-50 220-265/69-103 KSF185-50L 27 21 31 14,5 11 25 65 25 27L, 14,5L
185-120 220-265/145-185 KSF185-120L 27 21 31 22 17 31 70 25 27L, 22L
185-150 220-265/180-220 KSF185-150L 27 21 31 25 19 31 70 24 27L, 25L
240-50 302-343/69-103 KSF240-50L 30 24 31 14,5 11 30 70 24 30L, 14,5L
240-95 302-343/113-161 KSF240-95L 30 24 31 20 15 31 70 24 30L, 20L
240-150 302-343/180-220 KSF240-150L 30 24 31 25 19 31 70 24 30L, 25L
300-70 340-400/100-120 KSF300-70L 31,5 24,5 35 17 13 24 70 25 32L, 17L
300-120 340-400/145-185 KSF300-120L 31,5 24,5 35 22 17 31 76 25 32L, 22L
300-150 340-400/180-220 KSF300-150L 31,5 24,5 35 25 19 31 76 5 32L, 25L
300-185 340-400/220-265 KSF300-185L 31,5 24,5 35 27 21 31 76 5 32L, 27L
400-95 412-500/113-161 KSF400-95L 38 30 45 20 15 31 90 10 38L, 20L
400-120 412-500/145-185 KSF400-120L 38 30 45 22 17 31 90 5 38L, 22L
400-150 412-500/180-220 KSF400-150L 38 30 45 25 19 31 90 12 38L, 25L
400-185 412-500/220-265 KSF400-185L 38 30 45 27 21 31 90 5 38L, 27L
400-240 412-500/302-343 KSF400-240L 38 30 45 30 24 31 90 10 38L, 30L
400-300 412-500/340-400 KSF400-300L 38 30 45 31,5 24,5 35 90 10 38L,32L
500-150 500-580/180-220 KSF500-150L 42 33 55 25 19 31 101 10 42L, 25L
500-185 500-580/220-265 KSF500-185L 42 33 55 27 21 31 101 5 42L, 27L
500-240 500-580/302-343 KSF500-240L 42 33 55 30 24 31 101 5 42L, 30L
500-300 500-580/340-400 KSF500-300L 42 33 55 31,5 24,5 35 105 5 42L, 32L
500-400 500-580/412-500 KSF500-400L 42 33 55 38 30 45 115 5 42L, 38L
630-400 630-730/412-500 KSF630-400L 50 39 60 38 30 45 121 5 50L, 38L
Crimping Systems
12 Certificate FM20987
ISO 9001:2000
SYSTEM 1300 for crimping Cu terminals and connectors